made as required, in accordance with the transitional provisions in the respective SFRS(I)s,

SFRS(I) Interpretations and amendments to SFRS(I)s.

The adoption of the new SFRS(I)s, SFRS(I) Interpretations and amendments to SFRS(I)s did

not have any significant impact on the financial statements of the Group for the current financial

reporting year.

The FY2019 comparatives have been restated to account for the adjustments relating to (i)

recognition of deferred tax liabilities arising from revaluation of leasehold properties under

property, plant and equipment; (ii) over-recognition of revenue; and (iii) under accrual of

expenses. In addition, unbilled revenue and advance from customers are also reclassified from

trade and other receivables and trade and other payables respectively to contract

assets/liabilities.

The following tables set out the adjustments made to the FY2019’s consolidated statement of

comprehensive income, consolidated statement of financial position and consolidated statement

of cash flows:

FY2019 FY2019

Previously

reported Adjustment As restated
S$'000 S$'000 S$'000

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

for the financial year ended 31 December 2019

Revenue 134,576   (951)   133,625

Cost of sales and services (107,756)   (153)   (107,909)

Administrative expenses (21,797)   (336)   (22,133)

Profit before income tax 5,122   (1,440)   3,682

Income tax expense (1,201)   455   (746)

Profit for the financial year 3,921   (985)   2,936

Loss on revaluation of property, plant and equipment (641)   109   (532)

Profit attributable to owners of parent 3,953   (985)   2,968

Total comprehensive income attributable to owners of parent 3,309   (876)   2,433

Group

Huationg Global Limited
Unaudited Financial Statements and Dividend Announcement for Financial Year Ended 31 December
2020

10

FY2019 FY2019

Previously

reported Adjustment As restated

S$'000 S$'000 S$'000

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position at 31 December 2019

Contract assets 77,852   8,737   86,589

Trade and other receivables 44,887   (10,879)   34,008

Contract liabilities 339   (191)   148

Trade and other payables 51,173   (511)   50,662

Current income tax payable 358   (245)   113

Deferred tax liabilities 5,966   1,098   7,064

Other reserves (14,936)   (1,926)   (16,862)

Accumulated profits 50,730   (367)   50,363

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position at 1 January 2019

Deferred tax liabilities 5,545   1,416   6,961

Other reserves (14,292)   (2,035)   (16,327)

Accumulated profits 46,777   619   47,396

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

for the financial year ended 31 December 2019

Cash flows from operating activities

Profit before tax 5,122   (1,440)   3,682

Operating cash flows before working capital changes 26,518   (1,440)   25,078

Trade and other receivables (865)   10,879   10,014

Contract assets, net (4,314)   (8,928)   (13,242)

Trade and other payables 1,831   (511)   1,320

6.  Earnings per ordinary share of the group for the current period reported on and the
corresponding period of the immediately preceding financial year, after deducting any
provision for preference dividends

Earnings per ordinary share: FY2020 FY2019

Unaudited Restated

(Loss)/Profit attributable to owners of the Company (S$'000) (11,769)   2,968

Weighted average number of ordinary shares 151,384,600   151,384,600

Basic and diluted EPS (Singapore cents) (7.77)   1.96

Group

(a) Basic earnings per share (”EPS”) is calculated by dividing the net (loss)/profit for the financial